
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 23-302 Name: Crown Castle - Bryant Canyon

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:6/14/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:7/11/2023 7/11/2023

Title: a. Authorize the Chief Information Officer to retroactively execute a fourth amendment to the existing
non-standard Wireless Communication Site Lease Agreement with Crown Castle MU LLC in the
amount of $552,681 to operate a county communications facility, extending the agreement for an
additional five (5) years from June 1, 2023, through May 31, 2028; and
b. Accept non-standard provisions as recommended by the Chief Information Officer; and
c. Authorize the Chief Information Officer to sign up to three (3) future amendments to this Agreement,
extending each term by five (5) years each, with a 4% increase per extension, overall Agreement
aggregate Not to Exceed amount to $1,502,141 even if no additional Agreements are entered into.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No. 4, 3. Amendment No. 1-3, 4. Original Site Lease Agreement, 5.
Completed Board Order Item No. 32

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors7/11/2023 1

County of Monterey Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

